
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATIONS OF ALPHA ENERGY 
PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY  
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NOS. 22171, 22172, 22408 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE AND  
REQUEST FOR AMENDED PRE-HEARING ORDER 

 
 Alpha Energy Partners, LLC (“Applicant” and/or “Alpha”) requests the above-referenced 

matters, currently set for hearing on May 18, 2023, be continued to the July 6, 2023 Examiner’s 

hearing docket. Applicant further requests the Examiner issue an Amended Pre-Hearing Order. No 

party of record opposes this Motion.  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy     
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn McLean 
Yarithza Peña 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623  
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
ypena@hinklelawfirm.com 
Counsel for Alpha Energy Partners, LLP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 11, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document 
to be electronically served on the following: 

 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company 

Jesse Tremaine 
jessek.tremaine@state.nm.us 
Attorney for the Oil Conservation Division 
 
Scott S. Morgan  
Brandon Hajny  
smorgan@cilawnm.com 
bhajny@cilawnm.com  
Attorneys for Realeza del Spear 
 

Deana M. Bennet 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
Telephone: 505.848.1800 
dmb@modrall.com 
Attorney for City of Carlsbad 

 Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill 
William E. Zimsky 
darin@abadieschill.com 
bill@abadieschill.com 
andrew@abadieschill.com 
Attorneys for Ascent Energy, LLC 

 

 

       /s/ Dana S. Hardy   
       Dana S. Hardy 
 


